
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001407-2021 

Contract

Concrete Roads - Design Framework

Highways England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001407

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cd5  

Published 22 January 2021, 11:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Highways England

Woodlands, Manton Lane

Bedford

MK41 7LW

Email

concreteroads@highwaysengland.co.uk

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001407-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001407-2021
mailto:concreteroads@highwaysengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://highwaysengland.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Concrete Roads - Design Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79415200 - Design consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Full design, technical assurance, site supervision and project management capability for the
concrete roads programme. The designer will be expected to:

• perform principal designer duties

https://highwaysengland.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

• provide constructible designs

• engage with contractors for ECI

• provide VfM by maximising opportunities for efficiencies

• fully inform and consult on design assumptions

• use design opportunities in the HE innovation report

• design to current DRMB, BS EN standards

• maximise production rates in design for rapid completion on the SRN

• plan for network occupancy with advice from HE staff

• provide on site supervision as directed

• prepare health and safety file

• provide documentation for HE 3D Scheme Development Process

• plan communication strategies for the delivery of the schemes within a region

• provides and maintains programme for the scheme till construction Stage 6

Provides contingency should the other framework supplier be unable to deliver works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £39,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Further to the Contract Notice published in June 2020 in relation to the procurement of a
concrete roads framework, the following framework has been procured:

Design – two suppliers providing full design, technical assurance, site supervision and
project management capability. To deliver designer/supervisor/project manager for lifecycle
extension works and to provide initial design and then technical assurance for the design and
build reconstruction works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 118-287944

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:287944-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Concrete Roads - Design Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM Ltd

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,400,000



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Concrete Roads - Design Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Ltd

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,600,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Highways England

Woodlands, Manton Lane

Bedford

MK41 7LW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T12:53:10+0100
	TCPDF




